agent and be responsible for the distribution of Opioid Settlement Funds1

, on 
a quarterly basis, to designated grant Beneficiaries pursuant to the initial and 
future Abatement Plan Priority List. 

b). County, pursuant to the Master Agreement, has approved Three Million 
Seven Hundred Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars 
($3,709,750.00) ("Initial Award Amount") of expenditures of the Opioid 
Settlement Funds as set forth in the Opioid Abatement Funding Priority List 
attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

c). Within seven (7) days of full execution of this Amendment, the Initial Award 
Amount will be paid to MCHD.